BB AE P
KT B SR E AR
ATRFHRB UT R
Eﬁ P3

R THEEX A KBS

&tﬂ P4

pwc

BEEB /20194 1 A / E=H

FEAMB RN E

201841231 H, WEE S 4 No. 192/PMK.03/2018 (PMK-192) 2&45i %t Hi i

AN (FTC) AR SR, JFE20189BLAE T UGG . PMK-1924 4% 1
B (MoF) 4No.164/KMK/03/2002 (KMK-164) .

PMK-192F Hi#FTCH) F E ML &L & 5 KMK-164—F. AT, #HEKMK-16471

5, PMK-1925%F 3 Ee KMK-1647% 5 i o 0 76 Bl P2 41 o 2 e de e . JRATTxt
PMK-192F {1 A8 A0 FUHT 386 18 5 347 40 T A HS

1. 5%

PMK-1927EFTCH B T 5N TAEFEMEE, SRVFABLE RAEH K AR
HIEFTC, JAEBUEHRITTT RELME T4 T ARGABLUE RRA N -

IR ZLE (DNAFED 5R7REE (DNRFED ZEZETX5E
BATHRL AP RIS I . B AT LAV A N4 SR BT
7, I S N a N BT .

(R FTPIAE [ (V08 R 2 MR 15 T AR B BT BOEE ST (1 [ SO E

2. BIFZSNTR B INFTIR I [E] S

IS IS AR SR KT8] k5 R

BS B RRA FEB AN BIAFTR H i AR
K
M EIEE, B A TR EBL A2 P 5 05t oL ) A A0 4 2
9> SR AR
& (RO)

KRIBTEFRMG  FESRMNB o HEEILR MALBI—IMDUZ Frf5x
J B T A N7 (R 4
Hh B R 4

TaxFlash | Page 1 of 6



e

pwec

o S ATEESLIZ AL AL —THE S
(- A A% P50 I (1 A 4
i3

HAhpr 5 RS WA HRZZ BT A9 X L PR A B £ 5

3. MBS T HRARHRH

Bihh 5 10— A BE FRAREH ENJE AT A Bi A . PMK-192/1) 5] 57
6 TR AN BE A0 557 2R R TR AT 5 B A AT HRAH Y

SR, PMK-19248 H R34 5 451 1 587 85 73 SCHLR RO 45 S PRk 22 14
MARIEZ, ARG SEHUAE BRRO MK 14 T A3 AH R -

- BEAMBUBIRAT B T S AT PR

UL HFHI AT
KMK-164 T, BEoMBISCHRA T 7oV I < A0S 58 A0 BT AR BUAI S b B0/ 2L SO AT
EHEIE T FTC 0 FiF RSB (RRE&dD , K& ik

PMK-192 it S AN AR A BR AT, T ELR R T XUABM I 2 KPR . IR L
YSe B 5 RRE ST TS Z AERLBUALAE BN JE T2 BT A5 X6 B2 1 552 AL HACHE AT ) A
@

Rk, TERE RVFR] FTC &FRAE =N &8, RIsEPr FTC &4, 55 E &8
AR E R (ZFH BRI ZAEN FTC &40 . 5 KMK-164 A, nH
EVJE i 2R (S IEEEAM TR KT B FTC &4, W ARV FTC
SN PR T JE 1 B BRI Al DLIE 8 R AR AR ED B M T S AT SR
PR

I B E B — B S FI 7R H

KMK-164 T, V15 G @2 21 5T AT SR 1§ TS S 8 LR AR A~ [
KIS, e LEDEEBIIBA. PMK-192 ~, $E &8c A E R Wi
FAHRATF

L
XA B G, SRVRRY FTC S8 e b Je Ja 070 5 75 2242 I8 FTC 2135/
SR FXTRIH BG4 L% H 1.

SRR BUE R, KRB ENEEIICRAZ IENE RAT (B HIKA
INFISE AN I R AR B, WA B a4, 9B IR T DU A L B
by b HANC R ENNE 2.

KT1GTEHI BB B U AT

» WURAEGTERHEAESL, SEPR FTC AU 5 T Fr S Bl A a g bl s BB Lt
(I FAS B A -

= WERAEFFRZHAERL, S2br FTC GAUE T 08 TR Lo 6l i 458
o

5. XTHi§ FTC RISt

TaxFlash | Page 2 of 6



pwec

PMK-192 A1 FTC AT i S SRR L T R R it SCRF ST B
FEIEANTERLAL,  FOGSRL PR BAT AT F A 4R B AL DA B 9N A IR ) ek 44 A b
AN HOE . W FTC kA AN XL, RO BUSFERTTS, WISCHFL
T LA oA 2y LK), RO BUS AT R AR FE TSR IR E (AITR)

6. YaFELASh

PMK-192 A E 7 4L FTC HLEIANEH T 52484 NE A" (CFC) , ARAL
HIAH AR 5E AE CFC 6451,

KT ABLS I EAMEREAT B e 8 DAY Rl 55 IS8T

YRR TR 577 e A v ] DA B S5 IR AN (BT L 5 910, A 9F, F75k, B3l
. WEEK OWEGE) 12018412 H 31 H KA T No.205/PMK.010/2018
(PMK-205) &5 b 554 5Kk 2k E S ¥ . PMK-205 /2 4 B No.
52/PMK.010/2017 %% (PMK-52) HMZ1ESE, PMK-5218 FHAL S IK A E 24T FF
W, &3, Pk AU A < 261

PMK-20538 i 1 # S 1T LU FH B 45 I AN ELEAT % 7= 6 B DAY koMb 55 i a9 i J

B

a) EIBAF, HMEIAM % & FRIE D5,0001ZE0 B & AN %A and il

b) MEUMFEREHAN R A E A 4 (Badan Usaha Milik Negara z¢ SOEs) H.
F T8 B A Al A 7

PMK-205tH 5 37 1 HI i B USR5 ) ST 13 B

a) bR () #FiERTERMEHEA A MRS E - AR BIER. %%
FERLAL T BE /M 0 3 () T 1 AN G

b) ik (b) gNRLE IR ZESRALED [ A3t H e bR

HAAR SRR P B Ak R AL

P RE HL TR 9538 2 BB S5 Ab

2018512 H i, MBGHH & 9405 & HL 17 4506 sl IR B 55 Ab 2R
No0.210/PMK.010/2018 (PMK-210) 4:fil. PMK-210¥7E2019FE4 A 1HA %K.

BEHE A RERIRE], EDRMESREEN M 1R 555 5 0 R B 5T BB BT
87 (ML LT, 76, SBHINE, M) . PMK-2105 S0
L5 & RIBL S A .

PMK-21048 i 4k A2 P& (“FER™ GfAMEA. AR, Fsid e e s 1
B EE RN B, EisfEaeniaim Sl sy iEr g T
PMK-210~F & 7 (7515 .

THEEPMK-210 MM F4N LK S ENE KR L M B TR 5552 5, XA2RN
ZGHAEENE - GHET . WERAEENEZ 1A 5 F 628 5 MR ok 846, PMK-
210t A WY B ZOR BT AT K 75 ZEHEAT B 55 HE R T

PMK-210% A £2 & i Bl . i, PMK-210%k 5133 B I 6 B 775 4842 5y &2 4]
WAREN R IATHIBIE . BRI, PMK-210 0P EE & s (DGT) MFE RIS 55
I X T B AT RIS S A S B XN TR AN E LR TG 2 Rt —
SEFEIE I SE 4 A5

TaxFlash | Page 3 of 6



pwec

LR 2L A5 T G IR S A S B R . X8 45 KAk ST B R RF
=3, ARET IR
1. A7H %
a) T
b) FEMHGEBIGEI BT (Pengusaha Kena Pajak/PKP) . #RT, &= 11414
BLHK, PMK-210F R & T /N T & i vE M B B gy B 230
GHD
c) MR HEMERN, FTFEM L FamasZsE G .

2. UhBLL S
a) LU % 8 g
) ARG RS = 5 S TR ST
i) 5T F DA U T S R 2 /e
i) HAbAA
b) JB T HIX B L % -

PLUR 21 & LK B L5
1. ATBU
a) KB SIRMATER. WREREER S, LRMNIZ
i) JEIDCTHCF Gt FiEM RFEEMELS (¥ 5 5%
i) KD e S IIERMEA G BIXTEN SR GHD o
b) F AN AR T-48/4EN B & M S2 5K T B i I E BB e (RN
Ak ] L& B M PKP)
2. gL L5
a) —HEMIFPKP, FEBEATHIAMER (VAT) FI/EEZMFL (LST) X
%, RIEIE P & 22 A5 0w b B 45 1 28 38 57 & i O VAT /LS T;
b) JBATHA TSR RI X 5. IEMDGTRATS TR, 4R E A/ T-4812
N JE & 2 508 NS L BURIE £c 4 810.5% (PMK-210 K35

WERAEEN R 2 L2325 P GREATAE S i ok B ENJEBEAh, BIJEER 22 5 T B A
BE TR S ol 2 BT 7 Z RIS ENJE 55 R (DGCE) Hytbife, JRAEREEE I 4
P TR IR BT AR A AT DRSS 55, MR 45DGCEt
. B E K OL T S DGCEHLHE.

PANPMK-210% 30K 7E 45 € DG T 8 DG CE 2% il i3k — 25 1 1 «

1. BT RGN L2 5T QRO ER R

2. KT ER R RIRCT G258 (RIF T HEVATHO 5 A
3. KT &8 & R 1R AR SRR -

TaxFlash | Page 4 of 6



pwec

Your PwC Indonesia contacts:

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@id.pwc.com

Adi Poernomo
adi.poernomo@id.pwc.com

Adi Pratikto
adi.pratikto@id.pwc.com

Alexander Lukito
alexander.lukito@id.pwc.com

Ali Widodo
ali.widodo@id.pwc.com

Amit Sharma
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Antonius Sanyojaya
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Hanna Nggelan
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Runi Tusita
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Ryosuke R Seto
ryosuke.r.seto@id.pwc.com

Hendra Lie
hendra.lie@id.pwc.com

Hisni Jesica
hisni.jesica@id.pwc.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@id.pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@id.pwc.com

Soeryo Adjie
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Laksmi Djuwita
laksmi.djuwita@id.pwc.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@id.pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali@id.pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
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Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@id.pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@id.pwc.com

Dany Karim
dany.karim@id.pwc.com

Deny Unardi
deny.unardi@id.pwc.com

Engeline Siagian
engeline.siagian@id.pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@id.pwc.com
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Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto@id.pwc.com

Tim Watson
tim.robert.watson@id.pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@id.pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@id.pwc.com

Mohamad Hendriana
mohamad.hendriana@id.pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@id.pwc.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@id.pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
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Otto Sumaryoto
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Yuliana Kurniadjaja
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If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to contact.us@id.pwc.com

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2019 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesia member firm,
and may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please
see www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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